01-10-2007



# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	2006	060		Patent and Trademark Office	
		1033598	1561	HEET - •	
Name of conveying party     Thomas NEAL     Robert THROOP     Ken ROBERTSON			HEWLE 20555 S Houston	i, TX 77070	COMPANY, L.P.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	ng party(les) attacl	hed?Yes _X_No	Additional na	ime(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes ⊠No
Assignment	Merger	☐ Change o	f Name	Security Agreement	☐ Joint
Other	_ ,				
A. Patent Application No.	patent number(s filed together wi .(s) 584,126	s): th a new application	10/20/2006	date of the application is:	FINANCE SECTION
Name and address of pa		espondence	6 Total nur	mber of applications and patent	
concerning document shaped Records Manager Intellectual Property Achieves A	dministration COMPANY	espondence	7. Total Fee Enc X_Aut	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.0 closed chorization to be charged to dep Account Number: 08-2025	00
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowle     copy of the original docur		the foregoing infor	mation is true	e and correct and any attached	copy is a sque
James P. Hao			1 .	01/03/2	2007
Name of Person Si	gning	Sigh	ature	Date	• •
				nts, and documents: 6	NJAMA1
Documents to be Mail Stop Assignment	be recorded (incl Recordation Ser	luding cover sheet vices, Director of t	) should be fa he USPTO, i	axed to (703) 306-5995, or mail P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A	ed to: 502

Page 1 of 1

Rev 10/05 (RecdAsgn)

Rev 10/05(Assignment)

#### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200600050-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing Date: 10/20/2006		Application No.: 11/584,126	
and the invention(s) and improvem P's), divisionals, and renewals of an Patent of the United States and of reissues, or reexaminations, or exterior live additionally authorize held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successme would have been held and en AND I/we hereby covenant we have not executed and will not at that I/we will, each time a request is necessary or desirable to perfect the Patent, to HPDC, its successors, and HPDC, or to its nominee, all known Letters Patent, to testify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and do everything possible to aid HPD enforce, for its or their own benefit, countries provided the expenses where patent is or their own benefit, and any official of any country or applications as aforesaid, to issue Patent for said invention(s) or improbe issued and granted on or as a result we further authorize and	and substitutes for said as countries foreign there ensions of said Letters of HPDC to file application cessors, assigns, nominate respectively may be goved by me/us had this that I/we have full right execute any agreements made, and without unter title to said invention assigns, nominees or largets respecting said approceedings, to sign a foreign applications, to its successors, assigned and request the Commonth of the countries foreign to the HPDC, as assigned as a sult of the application and direct the attorneys of	application for said Letters Patent, eto which may be granted thereo Patent.  In in my/our name for Letters Patentees or legal representatives, to the ranted, reissued or extended, as assignment, and transfer not been to convey the entire interest here to convey the entire interest here to conflict herewith, and I/we furted to conflict herewith, and I/we furted to conflict herewith, and I/we furted to convey the entire interest here to conflict herewith, and I/we furted to convey the entire interest here to conflict herewith, and I/we furted to conflict herewith, and I/we again representatives, and I/we again representatives, and I/we againvention(s) or improvement(s), said lawful papers, to execute all discomake all rightful oaths and declarations, nominees and legal representations, nominees and legal representation of Patents and Trademain here. United States whose duty it of the entire right, title and interent and all Letters Patent of the Uniforesaid, in accordance with the terecord to insert the serial number	and any and all Letters or or therefore; and any ent in any country, to be the full end of the term of fully and entirely as the en made; ein assigned, and that her covenant and agree such papers as may be leation and said Letters are to communicate to aid application and said salimers and divisionals ations, and generally to entatives to obtain and ement(s) in any and all tion and assistance are rks of the United States is to issue patents on est, any and all Letters nited States which may rms of this assignment.
application now identified by the att been made known to them by the U	nited States Patent and	Trademark Office.	to the dame gran have
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WW	hereunto set my/our ha	ind(s) and seal(s):	
1 Dura . le	and	NOV. 1, Z	206
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Thomas NEAL		L total 1	2006
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of			
State of	)		
County of	) ss.: )		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Thomas NEAL	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to		
assignment to be his/her free act and de	<b>3</b> Q.	Notary Public	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0310 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY PATENT APPLICATION Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200600050-1 Port Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.) IN WITHERS WHEREOF The hereunto set my/our hand(e) and sent(s): Robert THROOP Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name State of County of AUDIT THROOP Before the this who is personally day of known or proved to me on the be of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dated. NOW PUBLIC My Commission Explose Inventors Stor Ken ROBERTSON Inventor's Typed Name State of 1 88.5 County of Before me this , personally appeared Ken ROBERTSON who is personally known or proved to me on the bests of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the torogoing instrument of easignment to be his/her free act and deed. Rolley Paper My Codeniago: Espiral: Date Assignment Signed inventor's Signature (See) Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of ) 88.3 County of Before methis day of , personally appeared who is personally known or proved to meron, the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who actnowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dead. NOW PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Page 2 of 2 Rev 10/85(Autionment)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of California  County of	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Mozary Public")  THROOP  Name(a) of Signer(a)				
DONNA M. ROWLEY Commission # 1644042 Notary Public - California Oronge County My Comm. Bucines Aug 23, 2010	personally known to me  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public				
Though the information below is not required by law,	TIONAL  it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	eattactiment of this form to another occurrent.				
Document Date:	Number of Pages:				
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:					
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:				

Reorder Call Toll-Free 1-800-976-6827 © 2004 National Notary Association - 9350 De Soio Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chaisworth, CA 91313-2402 ilam No. 5907

### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200600050-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Robert THROOP			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Robert THROOP	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
doorginnent to be morner nee det t	and dood.	Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
27	201		
Ten De	vlaton)	Date Assignment Signed	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Ken ROBERTSON		12/1/06	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application/Signed	2
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Ken ROBERTSON	who is personally
known or proved to me on the b assignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the and deed.	ne person who acknowledged the t	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
	personally appeared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the and deed.	ne person who acknowledged the t	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	*
Dou 4 O/DE/ Acains	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:	
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	, ago z o, z		

**PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0313** 

**RECORDED: 01/08/2007**